
E-1

No. Part No. Description Qty
1 F-10100-FYIQ2-000 Engine(Full Wave) 1
2 F-28300-FYIQ2-000 Starting Lever 1
4 F-5783-86-06025-B Hex Bolt M6*25 1
5 F-11345-FYGT2-000 Lead Tube 1
6 F-11370-FYGT2-000 Clip 2
7 F-11345-FYGT2-100 Vent Pipe 1
8 F-18136-FYGT2-000 Plate.Air Valve 1
9 F-18291-FYIQ2-006 Steel Pipe 1

10 F-91113-FYIQ2-005 Joint Pipe 1
11 F-90122-FYDQ-000 Bolt M6*22 2
12 F-18291-FY3-001 2nd Air Valve 1
13 F-90118-FYDQ-00W Flange Bolt M6*18 2
14 P402490500101990 plumbago Washer 1
15 F-91116-FYIQ2-001 Joint Pipe.Air Filter 1
16 P402490500201690 Special Nut 2
17 F-11211-FYIQ2-001 Joint Pipe 1
18 F-95002-TL-001 Tube Clip(� 15) 2
19 F-95002-FYIF-000 Tube Clip 1
20 F-95002-FYIF-200 Tube Clip 15 1
21 P402490500201680 Spark Plug 1
22 F-87530-FYT3B-000 Sticker Set 1
23 F-11240-FYDQ-000 Brake Shoes 1

M»������k��è$���������k�



E-2 

No. Part No. Description Qty
1 F-16100-ZJ-005 Carburetor 1

M»������k��è$���������k�



F-1

No. Part No. Description Qty
1 Rubber Sheath,Left Handlebar 1
2 F-53100-FYT13-100 Handlebar 1
3 P402490500100260 Review Mirror Assy(Left) 1
4 F-35200-FYT13-100 Switch,Handle Assy(Left) 1
5 F-43460-FYT13-100 RR.Brake Cable Comp 1
6 P402490500100280 Review Mirror Assy(Right) 1
7 F-35100-FYT13-100 Switch,Handle Assy(Right) 1
8 F-17910-FYT13-100 Throttle Cable 1
9 F-53141-FYT13-000 Throttle Core, R. Handle 1

10 F-5789-86-10050X-B Flange Bolt M10*50 1
11 F-53124-FYT13-000 Bush.Handle Bar 1
12 F-6187-86-10000X-B Self-Lock Nut M10 1
13 F-818-85-05012-B Cross Head Screw M5*12 1

M»������k��è$���������k�



F-2

No. Part No. Description Qty
1 F-51400-FYT13-100 FR.shock absorber.Right 1
2 F-51500-FYT13-100 FR.shock absorber.Left 1
3 F-46004-FYT13-100 Fuel Clip.FR.Disc Brake 1
4 F-90569-FYT13-000 Clip.Meter Cable 1
5 F-5789-86-06012-B Flange Bolt M6*12 2
6 F-51492-FYT13-100 Oil Seal 2

M»������k��è$���������k�



F-3

No. Part No. Description Qty
1 F-53200-FYT13-100 Steering stem 1
2 F-53213-FYT13-000 Fixed Bolt.FR.Shock M12*42 2
3 F-53206-FYT13-000 Lock Nut. Steering stem 1
4 F-53211-FYT13-000 race,steering top cone 1
5 F-53210-FYT13-000 Upper Ball 1
6 F-53201-FYT13-000 Upper Race 1
7 F-53202-FYT13-000 Lower Race 1
8 F-53220-FYT13-000 Lower Ball 1
9 F-53212-FYT13-000 race,steering Lower  cone 1

10 F-53214-FYT3A-000 Dust Proof Washer,steering Stem 1
11 F-53215-FYT3A-000 Lower Washer,steering Stem 1

M»������k��è$���������k�



F-4

No. Part No. Description Qty
1 P402490500101530 Tire (3.50-10,4PR) 1
2 P402490500101480 Valve,Rim 1
3 F-44650-FYT13-100 FR.Wheel Rim 1
4 F-6301-RS Bearing.FR.Wheel 6301-RS 1
5 F-44615-FYT13-100 Spacer.FR.Wheel 1
7 F-44301-FYT13-100 Axle.FR.Wheel 1
8 F-44800-FYT13-100 Drive gear box,odometer 1
9 F-44312-FYT13-100 Spacer 2.FR.Wheel 1

10 F-6187-86-12000X-L Self-Lock Nut M12*1.25 1

M»������k��è$���������k�



F-5

No. Part No. Description Qty
1 F-46200-FYT13-100 FR.Master Pump Comp 1
2 F-46001-FYT13-000 Brake Disc 1
3 F-46008-FYT13-000 Bolt.Brake Disc 3
4 F-5787-86-10030X-B Flange Bolt M10*1.25*30 2
5 F-45102-FYT13-100 FR.Brake Shoe Comp 2
6 F-46300-FYT13-100 FR.Brake Caliper Comp 1
7 F-46006-FYT13-100 Bolt,oil 2
8 F-46100-FYT13-100 FR.Oil Tube Assy 1
9 F-35370-FYT13-000 Connecting Cable.Brake Switch 1

10 F-53155-FYT13-100 FR.Brake Lever 1
11 F-46215-FYT13-100 FR.Holder, Master Cylinder 1
12 F-46203-FYT13-100 Fixing Bolt 1

M»������k��è$���������k�



F-6

No. Part No. Description Qty
1 F-18200-FYT13-0CM  Exhaust Pipe Assy 1
2 F-5787-86-06012-L Flange Bolt M6*12 2
3 P402490500101950 Nut.Exhaust Pipe 2
4 F-5787-86-08055-B Flange Bolt M8*55 2
5 F-18231-FYT13-0CM Protector,Muffler 1
6 P4064905001000590 Gasket, Exhaust Pipe 1
7 P4064905001000510 Hex Bolt M6*20 2
8 F-18233-FYT13-000 Gum Washer 2
9 P4064905001000540 Washer 2

M»������k��è$���������k�



F-7

No. Part No. Description Qty
1 F-17200-FYT9-00E Air FilterAssy 1
2 F-17211-FYT9-00E Element.Air Filter 1
3 F-5789-86-06025-B Flange Bolt M6*25 1
4 F-5789-86-06028-B Flange Bolt M6*28 1

M»������k��è$���������k�



F-8

No. Part No. Description Qty
1 F-17510-FYT13-100 Fuel Tank 1
2 F-5789-86-06012-B Flange Bolt M6*12 3
3 F-35020-FYT13-100 Fuel Tank Lock Comp 1
4 F-95-86-05000-B Flat Washer 5 4
5 F-818-88-05016-C CrossHead Screw M5*16 4
6 F-37810-FYT13-100 Fuel Sensor 1
7 F-91165FYGT2000 Band 3
8 F-5789-86-06012-B Flange Bolt M6*12 1
9 F-16975-FYT3A-000 Cliper, oil hose 4

10 F-16950-FYT13-000 Fuel Cock 1
11 F-91103-FYT9-000 Vacuum Hose 1
12 F-50354-FYT3A-300 Cliper, oil hose 1
13 F-16972-FYT9-000 Oil Hose(500mm) 1

M»��������k��è$���������k�



F9

No. Part No. Description Qty
1 F-77200-FYT13-100 Seat Assy 1
2 F-81257-FYT13-000 Maintenance Cover.Carburetor 1
3 F-GB61778606000B Flange Nut M6 2
4 P402490500100720 Spring Nut 2
5 F-90111-06014-K Step Bolt M6*14 5
6 P4064905001000770 Clip Nut M6 1
7 F-81262-FYT13-000 Box Assy,Luggage 1
8 F-64313-FYT13-000 Ring Mat(630mm)Luggage Box 1

M»��������k��è$���������k�



F-10

No. Part No. Description Qty
1 F-77290-FYT13-000 Backrest assy. 1
2 F-50411-FYT13-100 RR.Grip 1
3 F-5787-86-08035-B Flange Bolt M8*35 2
4 F-5787-86-08020-B Flange Bolt M8*20 2
5 F-923-88-06000-B Cap Nut M6 4
6 F-33745-FYT13-000 Bracket.RR.Reflector 1
7 P4064905001001830 RR.Reflector 1
8 F-6170-86-05000-B Hex Nut M5 1

M»��������k��è$���������k�



F-11

No. Part No. Description Qty
1 F-42316-FYT13-000 Left Bush A.RR.Wheel Axle 1
2 F-55210-FYT13-000 RR.Arm 1
3 P402490500101480 Valve 1
4 F-42650-FYT13-100 RR.Wheel Rim 1
5 F-42317-FYT13-000 Left Bush B.RR.Wheel Axle 1
6 F-6203-2RZ Bearing 6203-2RZ 2
7 F-90201-20276-10 Flat Washer(CY6) 1
8 F-6187-86-16000X-B Nut M16*1.5 1
9 P402490500101530 Tire (3.50-10,4PR) 1

M»��������k��è$���������k�



F-12

No. Part No. Description Qty
1 F-50100-FYT13-100 Frame Body 1
2 F-95015-FY3A-000 Spring.Side Stand 1
3 F-50530-FYT13-100 Side Stand 1
4 F-90120-FYEY6-000 Bolt.Side Stand 1
5 F-818-88-06014-B Crosshead Screw M6*14 1
6 F-50500-FYT13-100 Main Stand 1
7 F-50524-FYT13-100 Rubber.Main Stand 1
8 F-5787-86-06025-K Flange Bolt M6*25 1
9 F-95014-FYBT-100 Spring.Main Stand 1

10 F-5787-86-10025X-B Flange Bolt M10*1.25*25 2
11 F-50504-FYT3A-000 Bush.Main Stand 2
12 F-5787-86-10185X-B Flange Bolt M10*1.25*185 1
13 F-6187-86-10000X-B Self-Lock Nut M10 1
14 F-5787-86-10055X-B Flange Bolt M10*1.25*55 2
15 F-90121-FYT3A-000 Spacer 1
16 F-50300-FYT13-000  hanger plate.Engine 1
17 F-50364-FYT13-000 Bush. hanger plate.Engine 2
18 F-80365-FYT13-000 Cushion rubber. Hanger plate 2
19 F-GB61778606000B Flange Nut M6 1
20 P402490500101850 Name Plate(E-MARK) 1
21 F-6177-86-08000-B Flange Nut M8 2
22 F-1753A-FYT13-000 Bracket.Fuel Tank 1

M»��������k��è$���������k�



F-13

No. Part No. Description Qty
1 F-5787-86-10040X-B Flange Bolt M10*1.25*40 2
2 F-6187-86-10000X-B Self-Lock Nut M10*1.25 2
3 F-52300-FYT13-000 RR.Shock Absorber Assy 2
4 F-5782-86-08032-B Hex Bolt M8*32 2

M»��������k��è$���������k�



F-14

No. Part No. Description Qty
1 F-61130-FYT13-000 Bracket.FR.Fender 1
2 F-61101-FYT13-00A FR.Inner FenderA silver 1

F-61101-FYT13-00W FR.Inner FenderA white 1
F-61101-FYT13-00B FR.Inner FenderA black 1
P402500500100150 Front Inner Fender A(Dark Red) 1

3 P402490500100490 Tapping Screw ST4.8*16 4
4 F-61102-FYT13-00A FR.Inner FenderB silver 1

F-61102-FYT13-00W FR.Inner FenderB white 1
F-61102-FYT13-00B FR.Inner FenderB black 1
P402500500100160 Front Inner Fender B(dark red) 1

5 P4064905001000770 Clip Nut M6 2
6 P402490500100720 Spring Nut 4
7 F-5789-86-06016-B Flange Bolt M6*16 7

M»��������k��è$���������k�



F-15

No. Part No. Description Qty
1 F-33101-FYT13-000 Ring.Headlight 1
2 F-53501-FYT13-00A FR.Cover.Handle Bar(silver) 1

F-53501-FYT13-00W Cover,Handler.FR(white/each on left and right) 1
F-53501-FYT13-00B Cover,Handler.FR(Black/each on left and right) 1
P402500500100130 Cover,Handler.FR(dark red/each on left and right) 1

3 F-53502-FYT13-000 RR.Cover.Handle Bar 1
4 P402490500100720 Spring Nut 2
5 P402490500100050 Tapping Screw ST4.8*12 2
6 P402490500100490 Tapping Screw ST4.8*16 4
7 F-90741-88-05020-B Screw Comp M5*20 2

M»��������k��è$���������k�



F-16

No. Part No. Description Qty
1 F-64303-FYT13-100 Decrative Cover.FR.Cover 1
2 F-64301-FYT13-10A FR.Cover(silver) 1

F-64301-FYT13-00W FR.Cover(White) 1
F-64301-FYT13-00B FR.Cover(Black) 1
P402500500100190 Cover FR(dark red) 1
P402500500100180 Cover FR(orange) 1
P402500500100750 Cover FR red 1

3 F-6110A-FYT13-000 Inner FR.Fender 1
4 F-64304-FYT13-200 FR.Luggage Box 1
5 F-77106-FYT13-100 Safety Helmet Hook 1
6 F-64377-FYT13-000 Cover,Frame Number Hole 1
7 F-6430A-FYT13-000 Tool Box 1
8 F-9074148806030-K Hex Bolt M6*30 1
9 P402490500100490 Tapping screw ST4.8*16 6

10 P402490500100720 Spring Nut 2
11 F-90111-06014-K Step Bolt M6*14 2
12 F-845-85-42012-K Tapping screw ST4.2*12 3
13 P402490500100370 Flat Screw 1
14 P402490500100040 Tapping screw ST4.2*16 4

M»��������k��è$���������k�



F-17

No. Part No. Description Qty
1 F-83601-FYT13-10A FR.Mounting ,Left Side(silver) 1

F-83601-FYT13-00W FR.Mounting ,Left Side(White) 1
F-83601-FYT13-00B FR.Mounting ,Left Side(Black) 1
P402500500100290 FR,Mounting.Left Side(dark redHT014R) 1

2 P402490500100490 Tapping screw ST4.8*16 12
3 P402490500100720 Spring Bolt 12
4 F-31515-FYT13-000 Battery Cover 1
5 F-64310-FYT13-100 Foot Pedal 1
6 F-83501-FYT13-10A FR.Mounting ,Right Side(silver) 1

F-83501-FYT13-00W FR.Mounting ,Right Side(White) 1
F-83501-FYT13-00B FR.Mounting ,Right Side(Black) 1
P402500500100260 FR,Mounting.Right Side(Dark red HT014R) 1

7 P402490500100050 Tapping screw ST4.8*12 2
8 F-64321-FYT13-000 Rubber.Foot Pedal 1
9 F-5789-86-06016-B Hex Flange Bolt M6*16 4

M»��������k��è$���������k�



F-18

No. Part No. Description Qty
1 F-83621-FYT13-000 Decrative Plate.Side Cover.L 1
2 F-845-85-35010-C Tapping screw ST3.5*10 12
3 F-83600-FYT13-00A RR.Mounting ,Left Side(silver) 1

F-83600-FYT13-00W RR.Mounting ,Left Side(White) 1
F-83600-FYT13-00B RR.Mounting ,Left Side(Black) 1
P402500500100280 RR,Mounting.Left,Side.L(dark red) 1
P402500500100270 RR,Protector Set(orange) 1
P402500500100760 Side Cover,L red 1

4 F-80152-FYT13-00A Center Cover(silver) 1
F-80152-FYT13-00W Center Cover(White) 1
F-80152-FYT13-00B Center Cover(Black) 1
P402500500100230 Center Cover(dark red HT014R) 1

5 F-80151-FYT13-00A Small Cover(silver) 1
F-80151-FYT13-00W Small Cover(White) 1
F-80151-FYT13-00B Small Cover(Black) 1
P402500500100220 Small Center Cover(dark red  HT014R) 1
P402500500100780 Small Center Cover(HT066R/red) 1
P402500500100790 Small Center Cover(orange) 1

6 P402490500100720 Spring Nut 3
7 F-83500-FYT13-00A RR.Mounting ,Right Side(silver) 1

F-83500-FYT13-00W RR.Mounting ,Right Side(White) 1
F-83500-FYT13-00B RR.Mounting ,Right Side(Black) 1
P402500500100240 RR,Mounting.Left,Side.r(Orange) 1
P402500500100250 RR,Mounting.Left,Side.L(dark red) 1
P402500500100770 Right Side Cover red 1

8 P402490500100490 Tapping screw ST4.8*16 9
9 F-83521-FYT13-000 Decrative Plate.Side Cover.R 1

10 F-6170-86-06000-B Hex Nut M6 12

M»��������k��è$���������k�



F-19

No. Part No. Description Qty
1 F-83750-FYT13-00A RR.Center Cover(silver) 1
1 F-83750-FYT13-00W RR.Center Cover(White) 1
1 F-83750-FYT13-00B RR.Center Cover(Black) 1

P402500500100300 Rear Center Cover(Dark RedHT014R) 1
2 F-18526-FYT13-000 Cover.Fuel Tank 1
3 P402490500100490 Tapping screw ST4.8*16 8
4 P402490500100720 Spring Nut 8
5 F-90111-06014-K Step Bolt M6*14 2
6 F-80107-FYT13-000 Inner Fender.R 1
7 F-80105-FYT13-000 RR.Fender 1
8 F-GB61778606000B Flange Bolt M6 2
9 F-84812-FYT13-200 Bracket.License 1

M»��������k��è$���������k�



F-20

No. Part No. Description Qty
1 F-44830-FYT13-100 Cable,odometer 1
2 P402490500100490 Tapping screw ST4.8*16 3
3 F-37271-FYT13-200 Signal Light (1.7W) 5
4 F-819-85-05018-L Cross Head Screw M5*18 1
5 F-37200-FYT13-200 Meter Assy 1

M»��������k��è$���������k�



F-21

No. Part No. Description Qty
1 F-818-88-05020-B Crosshead Screw M5*20 1
2 F-35000-FYT13-100 Lock Set Assy 1
3 F-35050-FYT13-100 Seat Lock Assy 1
4 F-35005-FYT13-100 Main Lock Cap 1
5 F-31600-FYT3A-010 Rectifier (Full Wave) 1
6 F-5789-86-06012-B Flange Bolt M6*12 4
7 F-38100-FY3A-000 Horn 1
8 F-35800-FYT3A-000 Starter Relay 1
9 P402490500101690 Flasher 1

10 P4064905001004270 Side.Reflector 2
11 F-35700-FYT-000 Controller 1
12 F-30410-FYT3A-000 C D I Comp 1
13 F-32412-FYT3A-000 Cathode cable 1
14 F-32100-FYT13-200 Main Cable(E-Mark) 1
15 F-32162-FYT13-200 Fuse Tube 1
16 F-38312-FYT3A-000 Rubber Sheath.Flasher 1
17 F-30510-FYT3A-000 Ignition Coil Comp 1
18 F-77240-FYT13-100 Cable.Seat Lock 1
19 F-90424-06012-L CrossHead Screw M6*12 1
20 P4064905001005090 Turn-off Switch.Side Stand 1
21 F-31500-FYT3B-000 Battery 1
22 F-5789-86-06016-B Flange Bolt M6*16 1
23 F-818-85-05014-B CrossHead Screw M5*14 1
24 F-90416FYDFG000 CrossHead Screw M6*16 2

M»��������k��è$���������k�



F-22

No. Part No. Description Qty
1 F-33100-FYT13-100 Headlight Assy 1
2 F-334C0-FYT13-000 Lamp Shield .Front Indicator (Right) 1
3 F-334B0-FYT13-000 Lamp Shield.Front Indicator (Left) 1
4 F-33130-FYT13-100 Bulb.Headlight 1
5 F-33420-FYT13-100 Front Indicator (Right) 1
6 F-33410-FYT13-100 Front Indicator (Left) 1
7 F-33450-FYT13-100 Bulb.Indicator 1
8 F-33520-FYT13-100 Rear Indicator (Right) 1
9 F-33510-FYT13-100 Rear Indicator (Left) 1

10 F-33700-FYT13-100 Taillight Assy 1
11 F-33702-FYT13-00A Joint Plate.Taillight(silver) 1

F-33702-FYT13-00W Joint Plate.Taillight(White) 1
F-33702-FYT13-00B Joint Plate.Taillight(Black) 1

12 F-33701-FYT13-100 Bulb.Taillight 1
13 P402490500100490 Tapping Screw ST4.8*16 6
14 F-GB61778606000B Flange Nut M6 6
15 F-50126FYG000 Gum Washer 2

M»��������k��è$���������k�



F-23

No. Part No. Description Qty
1 F-89010-FYT3A-000 Tool Kit 1

M»��������k��è$���������k�



F-24

No. Part No. Description Qty
1 P402490500101060 Triangle Mark 1
2 F-87560-FYT3B-000 Sticker Warning on Frame 1
3 F-87134-FYT13-000 Mark for RR.Coverof Handle Bar 1
4 F-87531-FYT3B-000 Turn-Off Switch Mark 1
5 F-81218-FYT3B-000 load of Luggage Box Mark 1
6 F-81219-FYT3B-000 Load of FR.Box Mark 1
7 F-87539-FYT13-000 Decal Fender 1
8 F-87501-FYT13-000 Model Mark 2
9 F-87123-FY-300 Fuel Tank Mark 2

M»��������k��è$���������k�


